

NAGARJUNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,

Bangalore-562164

(An Autonomous College Under VTU)

Date: 23.11.2023

CIRCULAR

Sub: Registration for H / IV / VI B.E. Make Up SE Examination of Dec-2023 - reg.

The students who have obtained "I" (Absent for SE Examinations for valid reasons) and "X" (Student having attendance ≥ 85% & CIE marks ≥ 90% in a course) grades in June/July-2023 SE Examinations are permitted to register for Make Up SEE on or before 27.11.2023

The Makeup SEE Registration forms are available in the concerned departments. The students appearing for Make Up SE Examinations are advised to pay the Makeup SEE Fees through online / Accounts Section and Register in their department by showing the Makeup fee paid receipt and college ID Card.

Fee for Makeup SE Examination-UG - Rs. 500/- Per course.

Note: Makeup SEE Fees will not be refunded in any circumstances.

For any clarifications / information contact: HODs / Students counselors

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION

Nagarjuna College of Engineering & Technology

Copy to:

An Autonomous College under V

PRINCIPAL

Nagarjuna College of Engineering & Technology An Autonomous College under VTU

Bengaluru-562164

1) HODs of E&C / S / 15 CI / 6D / ME / CV / Phy / Che / Maths / IQAC / Accounts to circular among their students and all the concerned.

2) Autonomous Exam / Departmental Notice Boards.